Form 830240wd
7/00

@ lowa Department of Transportation Not-
Change Order Part Part
Non-Substantial: ] As Noted by Division
No. 14 _____ Substantial: o a
T Concurrence Dale
Contract
Accounting ID' No.: 30662 County Linn
Project No:  STP-A-030-7(159)-86-57
Kind of Work: _PCC Pavement-Grade/Replace _ Date Prepared: 4/24/2014

Contractor: _Streb Construction Co, Inc.
You are hereby authorized to make the following changes to the coniract documents.
A - Description of change to be made or extra work to be done:

7011 Increase item for "Mobilizatlon® (Division 4; 1 LS)

7012 Increass ltem for “Traffic Control” (Division 4; 1 LS)

8020 Add an item for "Pavement Scarlfication” (Division 4: 80.00 8Y)
8021 Add an item for "HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE (10,000,000 ESAL), SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX, FRICTION L-2 * (Divislon 4:

90.00 8Y)

One working day will be added to Site 01 of the contract. The time being added is based upon the Engineer's estimate of the time requirad fo
perform the extra wark.

B - Reason for change or extra work:
7011-7012, 8020-8021 With the intersection changed from stop control to a roundabout, removal of rumble sirips on Highway 30 Is needed,

U Yhilly

Distriet Local Systems Engineer ___ Dale N / Prdect Eafiheer I Date
Receipt Is acknowledged of this change or extra work and terms of sattiement are hereby agreed to.

. Streb Censtruction Cp., Inc.
7 Contract

Approved

Approved contingent upon funds being available under the existing
project agreement or upon additicnal Federal-ald funds being

made available by a modiflad project agreement. s Y/ : d’ . ' Fé
By, et %ﬁ:t’-i{" ' — . Datl;
Date City of Mount Vemon Approved B
Date

DISTRIBUTION: Project Enginaer — Forward original to District,
District — Nonsubstaniial - and one copy to the Ofice of Construction and two coples back to the Project Engineer.
- Substantial - Forward ariginal and twa coples to the Office of Conatruction.



C-1 -Settlement for cost of work to be made as follows:

7011 thru
8020 thru

7012 Agreed Lump Sum
8021 Agreed Unit Price

C-2 - Justification for cost(s)

Accounting ID No. | 3] 0] 6 6 2] |5
3

Change Order No

4

7011-7012, 8020-8021 Prices were approved by the City Engineer; pavement scarification, 2” HMA overlay, Mobilization and

traffic control will be in the non-participating Division 4. The prices Include the prime contractor’s 10% markup per Standard
Specification 1109.03, B., 3.

D~ ITEMS INCLUDED IN CONTRACT

"Change
Ny g

7012,

LA -

Line item Number

| MOBILIZATION

TRAFFICCONTROL

: ~ ITEMS NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT _

Chan|e
No.

8020

I by

Item Description
PAVEMENY SCARIFICATION ..

HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE (10,000,000 ESAL),
_SURFACE COURSE, 4" MIX, FRICTIONL-2

! " Credit
- T L AdCR" {
Unit Price Quantity Amount
XXX .XXK ._XX
..$1.000 495,000 .. $495.00
... $1.000 ! .5650.000 | .. $550.00
: ;
S5 — v .
TOTAL $1,045.00
[ it creat, |
Add "CR® |
i Function | Unit Price | Quantity } Amount
"."“‘““’""9.’_, Code |  oo| x| =
2214-
51456150 | _$25.300 90000}  $2,277.00
2303- -
053502 | _§51.700 99-999».&_..,%6,53-09_
TOTAL | $6.930.00 |




